VENTILATION UNIT
KUBEN 40AL
FTX UNIT FOR HOMES AND SMALLER PREMISES
V.1
1﻿
KUBEN VENTILATION AB
Vassbo 64 SE-791 93 Falun
Tfn: 0243-22 31 15

ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
PARTS LIST ELECTRONICS
Pos. Art. Qy Name Description/type designation Supplier/make
EV1 400294 1 Preheating battery 2450206 DBK
EV2 400308 1 Condensation evaporator Mat 2265021 OEM
TF1 130013 1 Supply air fan K3G190RC0503 EBM
FF1 130013 1 Exhaust fan K3G190RC0503 EBM
K1 100079 1 Contactor C7A20230A RELECO
DC1 130095 1 Pulses ML15.241 PULS
RC1 110136 1 Control center ACUD5YH CAREL
GT1 110157 1 Extract air temperature sensor NTC030HP00 CAREL
GT2 110157 1 Supply air temperature sensor NTC030HP00 CAREL
GT3 110157 1 Outside air temperature sensor NTC030HP00 CAREL
GT4 110157 1 Exhaust air temperature sensor NTC030HP00 CAREL
FS1 110142 1 Moisture sensor FLOS000000 CAREL
NB1 110042 1 Level switch FCH 21 PDD OEM
BR1 100072 1 Door switch 13583022 ELFA
M1 110132 1 Damper motor UM24X-SR BELIMO
13Instruction control via app
DOWNLOAD THE APP "APPLICA" FROM CAREL
SETTINGS
Appen finns på Google play
och App Store.
Start by making basic
settings for the app.
•	 Select language
•	 Choose which devices to
display in the app.
In Sweden we use
International System
(°C, meters etc).
•	 Choose the type of
notifications you want to
receive from the app.
	□ App related content?
	□ System maintenance?
Choose whether you want
to download the log of the
unit's operation automati-
cally.
	□ "Disabled" for no.
	□ "Enabled" for yes.
If you selected "Enabled" in
the field above, select how
far back in time you want
the log to go.
Choose whether you want
the software in the unit to be
updated automatically.
	□ "Disabled" for no.
	□ "Enabled only via wifi"
for yes, only via wifi.
	□ "Enabled" for yes.
QR code to download
from the App Store
QR code to download
from Google play
INSTRUCTION CONTROL VIA APP
14 Instruction control via app
LOGIN & CONNECTION
1.2 When you press the
Bluetooth symbol, your unit
appears in the list.
•	 Click on your unit to
connect.
1.1 The unit is equipped
with Bluetooth as standard
and this is the connection